

LENEXA, KS 66219

April 3, 2024

Matt Johnson Scrap Management, LLC d/b/a Rivers Edge Scrap Management <u>mattj@kvco.net</u>

Re:Scrap Management, LLC d/b/a Rivers Edge Scrap ManagementDocket No.:CWA-07-2023-0112

Dear Respondent:

Attached for your files is a copy of the Complaint and Consent Agreement/Final Order In the Matter of Scrap Management, LLC d/b/a Rivers Edge Scrap Management: Docket No. CWA-07-2023-0112. The order was filed with the Regional Hearing Clerk on April 3, 2024 and is effective upon that date.

Should you have any questions, please contact Sam Bennett at 913-551-7372 or by email at <u>bennett.sam@epa.gov</u>.

Sincerely,

Amy Gonzales Hearing Clerk, Region 7

Enclosure: Order

cc: Sam Bennett, EPA Region 7 (via email) Shelly Shores-Miller, KDHE (via email)